Petition (C) No. 1300 of 2014 are extracted below:

In Writ Petition (T) No. 68 of 2013:

"10.1 The Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased to quash 
the  impugned  demand  notice  issued  by  the  Divisional 
Forest Officer, issued on 17th of May, 2013, whereby Rs. 
44,28,46,097.70 (Rupees Forty Four Crore Twenty Eight 
Lakhs  Forty  Six  Thousand  Ninety  Seven  and  Seventy 
Paisa only) has been demanded against the transit fees for 
the years 2001-02 to  2012-2013 under the Chhattisgarh 
Transit (Forest Produce) Rules, 2001 (Annexure P/1).

10.2 The Hon'ble Court further be pleased to declare that 
the notification issued in exercise of power conferred under